
 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/13/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Heathcock, Colin 2005 Central California 7,167.000 284 283 2400 1680 1272 1248

2 # Morrill, William 2006 Metro NYC 6,314.000 1100 786 1224 1212 1200 792

3  Heathcock, Antonio 2002 Central California 4,080.000 588.5 259 1656 652 644 280.5

4 # Choi, Silas 2007 North TX 3,157.030 832.15 580.88 804 668 272 0

5  Homer, Daryl D 1990 Metropolitan NYC 2,762.825 504.185 372.64 692 644 279 271

6  Lukashenko, Darii 2005 New Jersey 2,620.510 1012 675.51 676 257 0 0

7  Benavram, Lev 2003 Capitol 2,608.150 832.15 583 660 267 266 0

8  Williams, Grant W 1996 New Jersey 2,529.680 1096 900.68 270 263 0 0

9  Callahan, Jaden 2004 San Diego 2,049.650 770 342.65 660 277 0 0

10 # Holz, Daniel 2008 Mt. Valley 1,702.200 935 767.2 0 0 0 0

11 # Gonzalez, Emilio 2008 Metro NYC 1,551.000 979 572 0 0 0 0

12  Skeete, Kamar Andreas 2001 Georgia 1,509.740 756.24 753.5 0 0 0 0

13  Saron, Mitchell S 2000 New Jersey 1,220.300 685.3 0 274 261 0 0

14  Thompson, Khalil A 1997 Metropolitan NYC 1,169.925 523.765 367.16 279 0 0 0

15 # Anthony, Devyn 2009 New Jersey 1,113.580 509.08 335.5 269 0 0 0

16  Yen, Darren 2001 New Jersey 1,061.265 680.405 380.86 0 0 0 0

17 # Cheong, Heonjun 2007 South TX 1,021.500 759 0 262.5 0 0 0

18  Denner, Maximilian 2005 Connecticut 1,008.320 1008.32 0 0 0 0 0

19  Lilov, Neil 2004 New Jersey 935.000 935 0 0 0 0 0

20 # Oh, Triton 2007 Metro NYC 931.600 931.6 0 0 0 0 0

21 # Hjerpe, Wade 2006 Arizona 928.180 566.5 361.68 0 0 0 0

22 # Ren, James 2007 North TX 922.740 577.5 345.24 0 0 0 0

23 # Berrio, Carter 2006 Gold Coast 750.760 750.76 0 0 0 0 0

24 # Kim, Elijah 2009 North TX 691.800 363 328.8 0 0 0 0

25 # Ji, Cody Walter 2006 Georgia 670.615 670.615 0 0 0 0 0

26  Silberzweig, Jordan 2005 Metropolitan NYC 662.830 339.76 323.07 0 0 0 0

27 # Guffey, Christopher 2008 North TX 627.000 374 0 253 0 0 0

28 # Kim, Shaun 2007 Connecticut 626.175 318.175 308 0 0 0 0

29 # Wang, Nicolas 2007 Colorado 607.500 341 0 266.5 0 0 0

30 # Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 2009 Oregon 580.415 301.4 279.015 0 0 0 0

31 # Primus, Nazir 2008 Metro NYC 575.400 575.4 0 0 0 0 0

32 # Ng, Jonathan 2010 New Jersey 558.960 558.96 0 0 0 0 0

33 # Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 2008 Orange Coast 553.480 553.48 0 0 0 0 0

34 # Ye, Eric 2008 Georgia 548.000 548 0 0 0 0 0

35  Escueta, Tony 2002 New England 513.975 513.975 0 0 0 0 0

36 # Li, Howard 2011 Southern CA 494.395 494.395 0 0 0 0 0

37 # POFF, Kainoa 2007 Mt. Valley 489.500 489.5 0 0 0 0 0

38 # Ermakov, Semeon 2009 Colorado 380.860 380.86 0 0 0 0 0

39 # Wang, Robert 2007 Connecticut 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

40 # Miclaus, Justin 2007 New Jersey 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 2007 Southern CA 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

42 # Hu, Christopher 2008 Metro NYC 337.755 337.755 0 0 0 0 0

43  Chaves, Matthew 2005 N. Carolina 334.280 334.28 0 0 0 0 0

44T # Tse, Aiden J 2010 Northern CA 330.413 330.4125 0 0 0 0 0

44T # Chung, Connor 2009 West-Rock 330.413 330.4125 0 0 0 0 0

46 # Huang, Alex 2010 New Jersey 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0

47 # Shoman, Zachary 2007 New Jersey 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

48 # Lee, Noah 2008 San Diego 313.280 313.28 0 0 0 0 0

49 # Lim, William 2007 Orange Coast 312.360 312.36 0 0 0 0 0

50  Schardine, James 2005 Southwest OH 308.385 308.385 0 0 0 0 0

51 # Atanassov, Vasil 2007 Oregon 303.490 303.49 0 0 0 0 0

52 # Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 2009 Gold Coast 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

53 # Chen, Jonathan 2008 New Jersey 298.595 298.595 0 0 0 0 0

54 # Eichhorn, Lukas 2006 Georgia 293.700 293.7 0 0 0 0 0

55 # Nazlymov, Andrei 2006 Capitol 288.805 288.805 0 0 0 0 0

56 # Lin, Daniel 2007 Central CA 274.120 274.12 0 0 0 0 0

57 # Vaid, Luke 2009 Georgia 269.225 269.225 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre

DOMESTIC RESULTS as of 2/13/2026

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.096 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - FEB 

SF=0.979 2026

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin np 0 np 0 np 0

Morrill, William np 0 1 1100 np 0

Heathcock, Antonio np 0 9 588.5 np 0

Choi, Silas 10 580.88 35 0 3 832.15

Homer, Daryl D 19 372.64 34 0 13 504.185

Lukashenko, Darii 9 586.36 2 1012 7 675.51

Benavram, Lev 23 350.72 10 583 3 832.15

Williams, Grant W 1 1096 17 385 2 900.68

Callahan, Jaden 55 0 5 770 17 342.65

Holz, Daniel 5 767.2 3 935 14 499.29

Gonzalez, Emilio 40 0 12 572 1 979

Skeete, Kamar Andreas 7 756.24 8 753.5 np 0

Saron, Mitchell S np 0 65 0 5 685.3

Thompson, Khalil A 20 367.16 29 319 9 523.765

Anthony, Devyn 41 0 26 335.5 12 509.08

Yen, Darren 17.5 380.86 20.33 363 6 680.405

Cheong, Heonjun 116 0 7 759 35 0

Denner, Maximilian 2 1008.32 np 0 84 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 3 935 np 0

Oh, Triton 3 931.6 38.5 0 np 0

Hjerpe, Wade 21 361.68 13 566.5 92 0

Ren, James 24 345.24 11 577.5 np 0

Berrio, Carter 8 750.76 69 0 36.5 0

Kim, Elijah 27 328.8 20.33 363 57.5 0

Ji, Cody Walter 46 0 np 0 8 670.615

Silberzweig, Jordan 25 339.76 np 0 21 323.07

Guffey, Christopher 49 0 19 374 65 0

Kim, Shaun 45 0 31 308 22 318.175

Wang, Nicolas 47 0 25 341 113 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian 32 301.4 117.33 0 30 279.015

Primus, Nazir 11 575.4 109 0 44 0

Ng, Jonathan 14 558.96 np 0 97.33 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 15 553.48 42 0 88.5 0

Ye, Eric 16 548 49 0 np 0

Escueta, Tony 34 0 33 0 11 513.975

Li, Howard 53 0 38.5 0 15 494.395

POFF, Kainoa 103 0 54 0 16 489.5

Ermakov, Semeon 17.5 380.86 105 0 72 0

Wang, Robert np 0 18 379.5 np 0

Miclaus, Justin 155 0 23 352 102 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu 76 0 24 346.5 42 0

Hu, Christopher 152 0 120 0 18 337.755

Chaves, Matthew 26 334.28 95.5 0 108 0

Tse, Aiden J 67 0 111 0 19.5 330.4125

Chung, Connor 110.5 0 46 0 19.5 330.4125

Huang, Alex 52 0 27 330 60 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 28 324.5 np 0

Lee, Noah 39 0 117.33 0 23 313.28

Lim, William 30 312.36 80 0 34 0

Schardine, James 100 0 np 0 24 308.385

Atanassov, Vasil 105 0 43.5 0 25 303.49

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) 123 0 32 302.5 64 0

Chen, Jonathan 128 0 156.33 0 26 298.595

Eichhorn, Lukas np 0 np 0 27 293.7

Nazlymov, Andrei 79 0 np 0 28 288.805

Lin, Daniel 57 0 78 0 31 274.12

Vaid, Luke 36 0 56 0 32 269.225

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre

INT'L RESULTS

Seoul KOR 

SF=2 5/2/25

Madrid 

ESP 

SF=2 5/24/25

Alger ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans 

FRA SF=2 12/5/25

Tunis TUN 

SF=2 1/10/26

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin 33 284 34 283 1 2400 34 283 5 1680

Morrill, William 15 1212 21.5 786 21 792 38 279 14 1224

Heathcock, Antonio 7 1656 36.5 280.5 np 0 58 259 32 644

Choi, Silas 45 272 29 668 np 0 np 0 20 804

Homer, Daryl D 32 644 68 0 26 692 98 0 38 279

Lukashenko, Darii 28 676 70 0 100 0 83 0 60 257

Benavram, Lev 75 0 102 0 50 267 30 660 51 266

Williams, Grant W np 0 np 0 np 0 47 270 np 0

Callahan, Jaden np 0 np 0 30 660 103 0 40 277

Holz, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 164 0

Gonzalez, Emilio np 0 75 0 np 0 116 0 np 0

Skeete, Kamar Andreas 161 0 152 0 np 0 159 0 138 0

Saron, Mitchell S 56 261 43 274 84 0 90 0 np 0

Thompson, Khalil A np 0 np 0 119 0 np 0 np 0

Anthony, Devyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yen, Darren np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Cheong, Heonjun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 54.5 262.5

Denner, Maximilian 158 0 np 0 107 0 155 0 108 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 97 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Oh, Triton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Berrio, Carter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Elijah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Silberzweig, Jordan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Shaun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Nicolas 87 0 np 0 84 0 np 0 np 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ng, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ye, Eric np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Escueta, Tony np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

POFF, Kainoa np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ermakov, Semeon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin np 0 np 0 154 0 np 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chaves, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tse, Aiden J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Schardine, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Eichhorn, Lukas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

World Cups

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Sabre

INT'L RESULTS as of:  2/13/2026

Salt Lake 

City USA 

SF=2 1/24/26

GEO 

SF=2 8/1/25

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Heathcock, Colin 12 1248 10 1272

Morrill, William 16 1200 27.5 0

Heathcock, Antonio 31 652 37 0

Choi, Silas 101 0 np 0

Homer, Daryl D 46 271 np 0

Lukashenko, Darii 85 0 np 0

Benavram, Lev 100 0 np 0

Williams, Grant W 54 263 np 0

Callahan, Jaden np 0 np 0

Holz, Daniel np 0 np 0

Gonzalez, Emilio np 0 np 0

Skeete, Kamar Andreas np 0 np 0

Saron, Mitchell S 134 0 41 0

Thompson, Khalil A 38 279 np 0

Anthony, Devyn 48 269 np 0

Yen, Darren 159 0 np 0

Cheong, Heonjun 87 0 np 0

Denner, Maximilian 78 0 np 0

Lilov, Neil np 0 np 0

Oh, Triton 175 0 np 0

Hjerpe, Wade np 0 np 0

Ren, James np 0 np 0

Berrio, Carter 173 0 np 0

Kim, Elijah 98 0 np 0

Ji, Cody Walter np 0 np 0

Silberzweig, Jordan np 0 np 0

Guffey, Christopher 64 253 np 0

Kim, Shaun 150 0 np 0

Wang, Nicolas 50.5 266.5 np 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Maksymilian np 0 np 0

Primus, Nazir np 0 np 0

Ng, Jonathan 165 0 np 0

Zhao, Zhiyu (Yogi) 198 0 np 0

Ye, Eric 184 0 np 0

Escueta, Tony np 0 np 0

Li, Howard np 0 np 0

POFF, Kainoa np 0 np 0

Ermakov, Semeon 128 0 np 0

Wang, Robert np 0 np 0

Miclaus, Justin 147 0 np 0

Miyasaki-Castro, Masanobu np 0 np 0

Hu, Christopher np 0 np 0

Chaves, Matthew np 0 np 0

Tse, Aiden J 95 0 np 0

Chung, Connor np 0 np 0

Huang, Alex np 0 np 0

Shoman, Zachary np 0 np 0

Lee, Noah np 0 np 0

Lim, William np 0 np 0

Schardine, James np 0 np 0

Atanassov, Vasil np 0 np 0

Bell, Alfred (Tripp) np 0 np 0

Chen, Jonathan np 0 np 0

Eichhorn, Lukas 162 0 np 0

Nazlymov, Andrei np 0 np 0

Lin, Daniel 94 0 np 0

Vaid, Luke np 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


